
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

3 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

Act 

L.D. 598 

( F i li ng No. H - 137 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COHI-lITTEE AMENDMENT "If" to H. P. 433, 
Regulating the Use of Fish and Game 

L.D. 598, 
Roadblocks 

Bill, "An 

and Check 
15 Stations" 

17 Amend the bill by striking out the title and inserting in 
its place the following: 

19 
'An Act Concerning Game Wardens' Authority to Stop and 

21 Search Vehicles' 

23 Further amend the bill by striking out everything after the 
enacting clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in 

25 its place the following: 

27 

29 

31 

33 

35 

37 

'12 MRSA §7053, sub-§2, ~D, as enacted by PL 1979, c. 420, 
§l, is repealed.' 

the 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

Thi s amendment changes 
bill. l~s amended, 

the title and deletes 
the bill will only 

unconstitutional provisions in the law concerning 
searching vehicles by game wcHdens. 

section 2 of 
repeal the 

s topping and 

Reported by the Committee on Fisheries and VHldlife 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
S/'?/89 (Filing ~c. H-137) 

PClge l-LR1811(2) 




