

1	L.D. 598
3	(Filing No. H-137)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	A
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 433, L.D. 598, Bill, "An Act Regulating the Use of Fish and Game Roadblocks and Check
15	Stations"
17	Amend the bill by striking out the title and inserting in its place the following:
19	the lat Concerning Come Wardens! Lutherity to Stop and
21	'An Act Concerning Game Wardens' Authority to Stop and Search Vehicles'
23	Further amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in
25	its place the following:
27	' 12 MRSA §7053, sub-§2, ¶D, as enacted by PL 1979, c. 420, §1, is repealed.'
29	
31	STATEMENT OF FACT
33	
35	This amendment changes the title and deletes section 2 of the bill. As amended, the bill will only repeal the unconstitutional provisions in the law concerning stopping and
37	searching vehicles by game wardens.

Reported by the Committee on Fisheries and Wildlife Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/3/89 (Filing No. H-137)